
 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Women's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 12/8/2025

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Liu, Sophie 2007 Capitol 2,822.300 555.5 418.5 346.5 895.8 606 0 0

2 # Fernandez, Martina 2009 Georgia 2,449.151 577.5 552 443.39 612 264.261 0 0

3 # Huai, Delilah 2009 Mt. Valley 2,298.223 753.5 614.6 316.5 613.623 0 0 0

4 # Zhang, Xuanyi 2010 Southern CA 2,277.000 600 583 374 720 0 0 0

5  Bevacqua, Aria 2007 Metro NYC 2,059.510 807.76 552 321.75 378 0 0 0

6  Andres, Charmaine 2007 Southern California 2,032.608 460.95 414 201 456.858 255 244.8 0

7  Festa, Carina 2007 New Jersey 1,986.000 561 510 411 504 0 0 0

8  Tsui, Natalie 2008 Metro NYC 1,819.510 610.21 420 418.5 370.8 0 0 0

9  Nath, Trisha 2007 Connecticut 1,778.153 605.82 510 0 360 302.3325 0 0

10  McKee, Brynnley 2008 Connecticut 1,457.700 313.5 309 192 367.2 276 0 0

11  Lauri, Keira 2008 West-Rock 1,419.300 746.3 352 321 0 0 0 0

12  Johnson, Dagny 2007 Western NY 1,411.000 759 335.5 316.5 0 0 0 0

13  Schiminovich, Sophia 2007 Oregon 1,052.000 566.5 302.5 183 0 0 0 0

14  Lim, Jaslene 2008 Oregon 1,007.400 561 263.4 183 0 0 0 0

15  Feig, Sela 2007 New Jersey 1,003.303 385 363 0 255.303 0 0 0

16  Paul, Lila 2007 Metro NYC 947.500 566.5 204 177 0 0 0 0

17  Boynton, Ainsley 2007 Capitol 784.730 469.73 315 0 0 0 0 0

18  Shearer, Natalie 2006 Orange Coast 782.930 321.75 272.18 189 0 0 0 0

19  Hild, Nisha 2006 New England 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 # Wang, Callie 2010 Georgia 748.000 379.5 368.5 0 0 0 0 0

21  Vadasz, Ibla 2006 Westchester-Rockland 662.120 298.52 0 0 363.6 0 0 0

22  Lee, Hannah 2007 New England 624.560 456.56 168 0 0 0 0 0

23  Kondev, Elizabeth 2008 North TX 608.790 341 267.79 0 0 0 0 0

24  Wang, Gloria Ruoyan 2008 Indiana 603.000 303 300 0 0 0 0 0

25T # Chavan, Arya 2009 New England 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0 0

25T # Kwon, Hannah 2011 North TX 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0 0

27  Jung, Irene 2007 Mt. Valley 517.300 307.3 210 0 0 0 0 0

28  Attia, Jasmine 2008 New England 493.500 313.5 180 0 0 0 0 0

29 # Leou, Korina 2011 New Jersey 471.570 276.57 195 0 0 0 0 0

30 # Vinogorova, Sofiia 2010 Colorado 452.170 452.17 0 0 0 0 0 0

31  Christothoulou, Olympia 2007 Southern CA 447.780 447.78 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 # Chiarelli, Valentina 2010 Metro NYC 411.000 411 0 0 0 0 0 0

33  Shi, Cathleen 2006 Capitol 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0 0

34  Tabangay, Heartlyn 2008 Illinois 363.000 198 165 0 0 0 0 0

35 # Long, Jessie 2012 Southern CA 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0 0

36  Ker, Grace 2007 Central CA 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 # Malek, Zolie 2009 New England 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 # Jiang, Evelyn 2012 Southern CA 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0 0

39  Spears, Mya B 2008 New Jersey 318.000 318 0 0 0 0 0 0

40T  Kim, Marley 2007 Metropolitan NYC 312.000 312 0 0 0 0 0 0

40T # Borgueta, Madison 2010 Metro NYC 312.000 312 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 # Hammerstrom, Aria 2009 Georgia 306.000 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 # Wei, JoyAnn 2009 Capitol 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Maryash, Samantha 2007 Long Island 300.000 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 # Zeng, Sarah 2009 New Jersey 285.350 285.35 0 0 0 0 0 0

46  Liu, Sydney 2008 Northern CA 280.960 280.96 0 0 0 0 0 0

47  Yang, Lea 2007 Southern CA 259.010 259.01 0 0 0 0 0 0

48  Barroso, Isabela 2007 Virginia 250.230 250.23 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 # Liu, kai yin aria 2011 Orange Coast 245.840 245.84 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 # Dambal, Sasha 2010 New Jersey 241.450 241.45 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 # Lee, Alyson 2010 Capitol 207.000 207 0 0 0 0 0 0

52T  Mann, Sophia 2008 Central CA 205.500 205.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

52T # Gong, Joy 2012 New England 205.500 205.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 # Choi, Charlotte 2012 New Jersey 198.000 198 0 0 0 0 0 0

55T  Mika, Veronica 2006 New Jersey 193.500 193.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

55T  Freedman, Janna 2006 Southern California 193.500 193.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

57  Ong, Lauren 2007 New England 189.000 189 0 0 0 0 0 0

58T # Brown, Aria 2010 Connecticut 186.000 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

58T # Dhar, Layla 2009 Capitol 186.000 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

60  Nathanson, Sammy 2006 New England 177.000 177 0 0 0 0 0 0

61T # Young, Charlotte 2010 Metro NYC 174.000 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

61T # Yuen, Nicole 2011 Southern CA 174.000 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

63T  Zoller, Noelle 2008 Colorado 171.000 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

63T # Gay, Sasha 2011 Northern CA 171.000 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 # Raghuraman, Anishka 2011 Mt. Valley 168.000 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 # Ku, Alathea-Joy 2011 North TX 165.000 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Cadet



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Women's Sabre

DOMESTIC - JUNIOR

JR - JULY 2025 JR - OCT 2025

No team points for domestic results 

32-64 PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Liu, Sophie 5.5 419 np 0

Fernandez, Martina 2 552 38 0

Huai, Delilah 40 0 10.5 316.5

Zhang, Xuanyi 1 600 14 306

Bevacqua, Aria 37.5 0 2 552

Andres, Charmaine 7 414 20 201

Festa, Carina 8 411 3 510

Tsui, Natalie 5.5 419 5 420

Nath, Trisha 3 510 np 0

McKee, Brynnley 13 309 23 192

Lauri, Keira 35 0 9 321

Johnson, Dagny 33 0 10.5 316.5

Schiminovich, Sophia 39 0 26 183

Lim, Jaslene 26 183 93 0

Feig, Sela np 0 34 0

Paul, Lila 28 177 19 204

Boynton, Ainsley 11 315 np 0

Shearer, Natalie 106 0 24 189

Hild, Nisha 57 0 44.5 0

Wang, Callie 41.5 0 116 0

Vadasz, Ibla 184 0 88 0

Lee, Hannah 31 168 np 0

Kondev, Elizabeth 65.5 0 130 0

Wang, Gloria Ruoyan 15 303 16 300

Chavan, Arya 147 0 62 0

Kwon, Hannah 80 0 50 0

Jung, Irene 17 210 np 0

Attia, Jasmine 27 180 72 0

Leou, Korina 113 0 22 195

Vinogorova, Sofiia 107.33 0 56 0

Christothoulou, Olympia 48 0 67.5 0

Chiarelli, Valentina 72 0 8 411

Shi, Cathleen 34 0 39 0

Tabangay, Heartlyn 21 198 32 165

Long, Jessie 209 0 162.33 0

Ker, Grace np 0 np 0

Malek, Zolie 148 0 51 0

Jiang, Evelyn 85 0 42 0

Spears, Mya B 10 318 99 0

Kim, Marley 12 312 np 0

Borgueta, Madison 242.5 0 12 312

Hammerstrom, Aria 14 306 106 0

Wei, JoyAnn 120 0 121 0

Maryash, Samantha 16 300 np 0

Zeng, Sarah 79 0 111 0

Liu, Sydney 103 0 np 0

Yang, Lea 98.5 0 181 0

Barroso, Isabela 111 0 122 0

Liu, kai yin aria 130 0 86 0

Dambal, Sasha 189.5 0 140 0

Lee, Alyson 139 0 18 207

Mann, Sophia 18.5 206 48 0

Gong, Joy 18.5 206 61 0

Choi, Charlotte 136 0 21 198

Mika, Veronica 22.5 194 np 0

Freedman, Janna 22.5 194 np 0

Ong, Lauren 24 189 70 0

Brown, Aria 146 0 25 186

Dhar, Layla 25 186 71 0

Nathanson, Sammy np 0 28 177

Young, Charlotte 53 0 29 174

Yuen, Nicole 29 174 96 0

Zoller, Noelle 220 0 30 171

Gay, Sasha 30 171 196 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 31 168

Ku, Alathea-Joy 32 165 199 0

# = Cadet



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Women's Sabre

DOMESTIC - DIVISION I

DVI - JULY 

SF=0.878 2025
DVI - OCT 

SF=1.1 2025
DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

No Team points for domestic results 

33-64 PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Liu, Sophie 39 0 24 346.5 15 555.5

Fernandez, Martina 15 443.39 11 577.5 20 368.5

Huai, Delilah 5 614.6 8 753.5 47 0

Zhang, Xuanyi 103 0 10 583 19 374

Bevacqua, Aria 2 807.76 28.5 321.75 37 0

Andres, Charmaine 11 460.95 38 0 66 0

Festa, Carina 68 0 14 561 42 0

Tsui, Natalie 6 610.21 70 0 22 357.5

Nath, Trisha 7 605.82 np 0 np 0

McKee, Brynnley 33 0 65 0 30 313.5

Lauri, Keira 3 746.3 23 352 40.5 0

Johnson, Dagny 74 0 26 335.5 7 759

Schiminovich, Sophia 109 0 13 566.5 32 302.5

Lim, Jaslene 27 263.4 75 0 14 561

Feig, Sela np 0 21 363 17 385

Paul, Lila 35.33 0 93 0 13 566.5

Boynton, Ainsley 9 469.73 np 0 102.5 0

Shearer, Natalie 25 272.18 28.5 321.75 71 0

Hild, Nisha 72 0 95 0 6 764.5

Wang, Callie np 0 20 368.5 18 379.5

Vadasz, Ibla 19 298.52 62 0 73 0

Lee, Hannah 12 456.56 np 0 np 0

Kondev, Elizabeth 26 267.79 25 341 67 0

Wang, Gloria Ruoyan 86 0 92 0 48 0

Chavan, Arya 49 0 16 550 122 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 106 0 16 550

Jung, Irene 17 307.3 np 0 np 0

Attia, Jasmine 115 0 30 313.5 np 0

Leou, Korina 24 276.57 80 0 52 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia 13 452.17 40 0 76 0

Christothoulou, Olympia 14 447.78 115 0 117.5 0

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 57 0 49 0

Shi, Cathleen 48 0 19 374 np 0

Tabangay, Heartlyn 47 0 59 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 73 0 23 352

Ker, Grace np 0 np 0 24 346.5

Malek, Zolie 43.33 0 107 0 25 341

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 27 330 44.5 0

Spears, Mya B 105 0 127 0 np 0

Kim, Marley 82 0 np 0 np 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0 181.5 0

Hammerstrom, Aria 98 0 146 0 98.5 0

Wei, JoyAnn 65 0 32 302.5 58 0

Maryash, Samantha 69 0 np 0 np 0

Zeng, Sarah 22 285.35 44 0 81 0

Liu, Sydney 23 280.96 np 0 62 0

Yang, Lea 28 259.01 58 0 107 0

Barroso, Isabela 30 250.23 195.5 0 np 0

Liu, kai yin aria 31 245.84 164.5 0 104 0

Dambal, Sasha 32 241.45 166.5 0 93 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 41 0 181.5 0

Mann, Sophia 95 0 72 0 133 0

Gong, Joy np 0 131 0 148 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 139 0 34.5 0

Mika, Veronica 70 0 36 0 np 0

Freedman, Janna 53.5 0 39 0 34.5 0

Ong, Lauren np 0 187 0 np 0

Brown, Aria np 0 136 0 170.5 0

Dhar, Layla 55 0 166.5 0 185 0

Nathanson, Sammy np 0 82 0 np 0

Young, Charlotte 89 0 76 0 98.5 0

Yuen, Nicole 146 0 142 0 95 0

Zoller, Noelle 56 0 144 0 91 0

Gay, Sasha 63 0 88 0 82 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 153 0 214 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 156 0 np 0

# = Cadet



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Women's Sabre

INT'L - JUNIOR as of:  12/8/2025
JR 

WORLDS 

SF=2 2025

Busan KOR 

SF=1.2 11/1/25

Hammamet 

TUN 

SF=1.493 11/29/25

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Liu, Sophie 15 606 np 0 1 895.8

Fernandez, Martina np 0 3 612 28 264.261

Huai, Delilah np 0 52 0 8 613.623

Zhang, Xuanyi np 0 1 720 np 0

Bevacqua, Aria np 0 11 378 59 0

Andres, Charmaine np 0 19 244.8 14 456.858

Festa, Carina np 0 5 504 np 0

Tsui, Natalie np 0 13 370.8 51 0

Nath, Trisha np 0 16 360 19.5 302.3325

McKee, Brynnley np 0 14 367.2 75 0

Lauri, Keira np 0 np 0 np 0

Johnson, Dagny np 0 np 0 np 0

Schiminovich, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, Jaslene np 0 np 0 np 0

Feig, Sela np 0 np 0 30 255.303

Paul, Lila np 0 np 0 51 0

Boynton, Ainsley np 0 np 0 np 0

Shearer, Natalie np 0 41 0 np 0

Hild, Nisha np 0 34 0 np 0

Wang, Callie np 0 np 0 np 0

Vadasz, Ibla np 0 15 363.6 100 0

Lee, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0

Kondev, Elizabeth np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Gloria Ruoyan np 0 np 0 np 0

Chavan, Arya np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0

Jung, Irene np 0 np 0 np 0

Attia, Jasmine np 0 np 0 95 0

Leou, Korina np 0 np 0 np 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia np 0 np 0 np 0

Christothoulou, Olympia np 0 np 0 np 0

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 np 0 50 0

Shi, Cathleen np 0 np 0 np 0

Tabangay, Heartlyn np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 np 0 np 0

Ker, Grace np 0 np 0 np 0

Malek, Zolie np 0 np 0 np 0

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0

Spears, Mya B np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Marley np 0 np 0 np 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0 np 0

Hammerstrom, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn np 0 np 0 np 0

Maryash, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0

Zeng, Sarah np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Sydney np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Lea np 0 np 0 np 0

Barroso, Isabela np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, kai yin aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Dambal, Sasha np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 np 0 np 0

Mann, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0

Gong, Joy np 0 np 0 np 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0

Mika, Veronica np 0 np 0 np 0

Freedman, Janna np 0 np 0 np 0

Ong, Lauren np 0 np 0 np 0

Brown, Aria np 0 np 0 np 0

Dhar, Layla np 0 np 0 np 0

Nathanson, Sammy np 0 np 0 np 0

Young, Charlotte np 0 np 0 np 0

Yuen, Nicole np 0 np 0 np 0

Zoller, Noelle np 0 np 0 np 0

Gay, Sasha np 0 np 0 np 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 np 0 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Women's Sabre

INT'L - SENIOR

Alger ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans 

FRA SF=2 12/5/25

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Liu, Sophie np 0 np 0

Fernandez, Martina np 0 np 0

Huai, Delilah np 0 124 0

Zhang, Xuanyi np 0 np 0

Bevacqua, Aria 120 0 np 0

Andres, Charmaine 62 255 89 0

Festa, Carina np 0 np 0

Tsui, Natalie np 0 np 0

Nath, Trisha np 0 np 0

McKee, Brynnley np 0 np 0

Lauri, Keira np 0 np 0

Johnson, Dagny np 0 np 0

Schiminovich, Sophia np 0 np 0

Lim, Jaslene np 0 np 0

Feig, Sela np 0 np 0

Paul, Lila np 0 np 0

Boynton, Ainsley np 0 np 0

Shearer, Natalie np 0 np 0

Hild, Nisha np 0 np 0

Wang, Callie np 0 np 0

Vadasz, Ibla np 0 np 0

Lee, Hannah np 0 np 0

Kondev, Elizabeth np 0 np 0

Wang, Gloria Ruoyan np 0 np 0

Chavan, Arya np 0 np 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 np 0

Jung, Irene np 0 np 0

Attia, Jasmine np 0 np 0

Leou, Korina np 0 np 0

Vinogorova, Sofiia np 0 np 0

Christothoulou, Olympia np 0 np 0

Chiarelli, Valentina np 0 np 0

Shi, Cathleen np 0 np 0

Tabangay, Heartlyn np 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 np 0

Ker, Grace np 0 np 0

Malek, Zolie np 0 np 0

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 np 0

Spears, Mya B np 0 np 0

Kim, Marley np 0 np 0

Borgueta, Madison np 0 np 0

Hammerstrom, Aria np 0 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn np 0 np 0

Maryash, Samantha np 0 np 0

Zeng, Sarah np 0 np 0

Liu, Sydney np 0 np 0

Yang, Lea np 0 np 0

Barroso, Isabela np 0 np 0

Liu, kai yin aria np 0 np 0

Dambal, Sasha np 0 np 0

Lee, Alyson np 0 np 0

Mann, Sophia np 0 np 0

Gong, Joy np 0 np 0

Choi, Charlotte np 0 np 0

Mika, Veronica np 0 np 0

Freedman, Janna np 0 np 0

Ong, Lauren np 0 np 0

Brown, Aria np 0 np 0

Dhar, Layla np 0 np 0

Nathanson, Sammy np 0 np 0

Young, Charlotte np 0 np 0

Yuen, Nicole np 0 np 0

Zoller, Noelle np 0 np 0

Gay, Sasha np 0 np 0

Raghuraman, Anishka np 0 np 0

Ku, Alathea-Joy np 0 np 0

# = Cadet


